502749686 04/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2796282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIENG LIU	12/17/2013
SHANNON WEISE STONE	02/26/2014
MICHAEL FRIEND	01/31/2014
RYAN CALDERON	01/31/2014
DAVID GASPERINO	12/16/2013
OZGUR EMEK YILDIRIM	12/16/2013
MATTHEW F ROSEN	04/01/2014
FONG-LI CHOU	01/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOKITAE LLC
Street Address:	11235 S.E. 6TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14098130

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)933-7373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 8019337360

Email: marsing.amy@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP
Address Line 1: 136 S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: KEARNS BUILDING, SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	242618US01_495187-200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS S. SIMON

502749686 PATENT REEL: 032579 FRAME: 0661

SIGNATURE:	/Marcus S. Simon Reg.# 50258/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2014
Total Attachments: 9	
source=20140402_242618US01_49518	37-200_Executed-Assignment#page1.tif
source=20140402_242618US01_49518	37-200_Executed-Assignment#page2.tif
source=20140402_242618US01_49518	37-200_Executed-Assignment#page3.tif
source=20140402_242618US01_49518	37-200_Executed-Assignment#page4.tif
source=20140402_242618US01_49518	37-200_Executed-Assignment#page5.tif
source=20140402_242618US01_49518	37-200_Executed-Assignment#page6.tif
source=20140402_242618US01_49518	37-200_Executed-Assignment#page7.tif
source=20140402_242618US01_49518	37-200_Executed-Assignment#page8.tif

 $source = 20140402_242618US01_495187-200_Executed-Assignment\#page 9.t if$

PATENT REEL: 032579 FRAME: 0662

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ryan Calderon, Fong-Li Chou, Michael Friend, David Gasperino, Shieng Liu, Matthew F. Rosen, Shannon Weise Stone, and Ozgur Emek Yildirim (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 2114 N 128th St, Seattle, WA 98133, 3509 241st Ave SE, Issaquah, WA 98029; 4715 45th Ave NE, Seattle, WA 98105; 3721 NE 150th St, Lake Forest Park, WA 98155; 15660 SE 12th PL, Bellevue, WA 98007; 1310 E Thomas Street, Apt. 302, Seattle, WA 98102; 16427 NE 106th Pl, Redmond, WA 98052; and 16399 SE 48th Dr, Bellevue, WA 98006, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "Storage Apparatuses and Related Methods for Storing Temperature-Sensitive Items," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 5, 2013 and assigned Application No. 14/098,130 (herein Patent(s)); and

WHEREAS, TOKITAE LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6th Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, Washington 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any and all letters patent that may be granted thereon in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise. The Patents and all letters patent therefrom to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

Docket No. 242618US01 495187-200

Date	Ryan Calderon
Date	Fong-Li Chou
Date	Michael Friend
Date	David Gasperino
Date 4/1/2014 Date	Shieng Liu Matthew F. Rosen
Date	Shannon Weise Stone
Date	Ozgur Emek Vildirim

Docket No. 242618US01_495187-200

Date	Ryan Calderon
Date	Fong-Li Chou
Date	Michael Friend
Date	David Gasperino
Date	Shieng Liu
Date	Matthew F. Rosen
Date	Shannon Weise Stone
12/16/2013	- AF
Date	Ozgur Emek Yildirim

PATENT REEL: 032579 FRAME: 0665

Date	Ryan Calderon
Date	Fong-Li Chou
Date	Michael Friend
Date	David Gasperino
/2/17/13 Date	Shieng Liu
Date	Matthew F. Rosen
Date	Shannon Weise Stone
Date	Ozgur Emek Yildirim

Docket No. 242618US01 495187-200 **PATENT**

M-1	
Date	Ryan Calderon
Date	Fong-Li Chou
Date	Michael Friend
12/16/2013	Dily
Date	David Gasperino
Date	Shieng Liu
Date	Matthew F. Rosen
Date	Shannon Weise Stone
Date	Ozgur Emek Yildirim

Docket No. 242618US01_495187-200

Date	Ryan Calderon
1/16/2014	Josephan
Date	Fong-Li Chou
Date	Michael Friend
Date	David Gasperino
Date	Shieng Liu
Date	Matthew F. Rosen
Date	Shannon Weise Stone
Date	Ozour Emek Yildirim

Docket No. 242618US01 495187-200 **PATENT**

1/31/2014	
Date	Ryan Calderon
Date	Fong-Li Chou
Date	Michael Friend
Date	David Gasperino
Date	Shieng Liu
Date	Matthew F. Rosen
Date	Shannon Weise Stone
Date	Ozgur Emek Yildirim

Docket No. 242618US01 495187-200 **PATENT**

REEL: 032579 FRAME: 0669

Date	Ryan Calderon
Date 1/31/2014 Date	Fong-Li Chou Michael Friend
Date	David Gasperino
Date	Shieng Liu
Date	Matthew F. Rosen
Date	Shannon Weise Stone
Date	Ozgur Emek Yildirim

Docket No. 242618US01_495187-200

REEL: 032579 FRAME: 0670

Date	Ryan Calderon
Date	Fong-Li Chou
Date	Michael Friend
Date	David Gasperino
Date	Shieng Liu
Date	Matthew F. Rosen
2/24/14 Date	Shannon Weise Stone
Data	Ozonr Frnek Vildirim

Docket No. 242618US01_495187-200